Illinois law.
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Section 270.30  Transfer of Credit Memoranda 

a)	Any public utility or telecommunications carrier to which credit memoranda were originally issued and which has transferred credit memoranda shall notify the Commission within 15 days after the transaction. 

b)	Such notification shall include: 

1)	the name and address of the utility or telecommunications carrier to which the credit was originally issued; 

2)	the name and address of the utility or telecommunications carrier to which the credit is transferred; 

3)	the date of the transfer; 

4)	the amount of credit transferred; and 

5)	the signature of an appropriate officer of the utility of telecommunications carrier. 

c)	Transferred credits must be applied to the annual gross revenue returns within 2 years from the date of issuance. 

(Source:  Amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 7580, effective April 27, 1988) 
